

DATTA MEGHE INSTITUTE OF HIGHER EDUCATION & RESEARCH (DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)

LEARN. LEAD.

No.16 of 2024

Date: 01/04/2024

Notification

It is notified for the general information of all the concerned that as approved by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, DMIHER (DU), the Fee Structure including the University Fee and excluding University Exam fee for the Under graduate courses (MBBS) being run at Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College, Sawangi (Meghe), Wardha and Datta Meghe Medical College, off-campus centre, Wanadongri, Nagpur the constituent units of the University during the **academic session 2024-25** shall be as under:

UNDER GRADUATE COURSES

FEE STRUCTURE FOR MBBS COURSE -2024-25*

Name of the College	Course Name	Category	Tuition Fees per annum	Co- curricular Fee per annum	University Fees	Eligibility fees
Jawahalal Nehru		General	2075000	125000	100000	50000
Medical Colleg <mark>e,</mark> Sawangi (Meghe), Wardha	Under Graduate (MBBS Course)	NRI	\$ 27,500	\$ 2,000	\$ <mark>2,000</mark>	\$ 1,000
Datta Meghe Medical	Under Graduate	General	2075000	125000	100000	50000
College, Off Campus, Wanadongri, Nagpur	(MBBS Course)	NRI	\$ 27,500	\$ 2, <mark>000</mark>	<mark>\$</mark> 2,000	\$ 1,000

1. *The aforesaid fees shall be increased by 7.5% for UG courses every year till the completion of course in view of inflation.

2. Fees payable in USD will be as per prevailing USD to INR exchange rate at the time of fee payment.

3. Examination fees has to be paid separately semester-wise.

Competent Authority DMIHER (DU) REGISTRAR Datta Meghe Institute of Higher Education & Relearch (Deemed to be University) Sawangi (Meghe), WARDHA-442 107 (M.S.)



 Formerly known as Datta Meghe Institute of Medical Sciences (Deemed to be University)

Conferred 'A' Grad status by H.R.D. Ministry Govt. of India.

• Re-accredited by NAAC (4th Cycle) with A++ Grade (CGPA3.78)

Office : DMIHER (DU), Sawangi (Meghe), Wardha 442107 Maharashtra, India P:07152-287701-06 I E : Info@dmiher.edu.in Office : (Off Campus) : Datta Meghe Medical College, Wanadongri. Hingna Road, Nagpur 440010 Maharashtara, India E : meghesmshealth@gmail.com

www.dmiher.edu.in



DATTA MEGHE ITUTE OF HIGHER **UCATION & RESEARCH** (DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY) LEARN. LEAD.

DATTA MEGHE MEDICAL COLLEGE SHALINITAI MEGHE HOSPITAL & REASEARCH CENTRE (A CONSTITUENT UNIT OF DMIHER)

A. DETAILS OF ACCOUNT HOLDER: -

1	NAME OF INSTITUTE		Datta Meghe Medical College
2	COMPLETE ADDRESS	n fas f	Wanadongri, Nagpur, Maharashtra – 441110
3	TELEPHONE NUMBER		Whatsapp No. 7875522666 Accounts Email:- dmmcac@dmiher.edu.in Dean Email:- deandmmc@dmiher.edu.in

B. BANK ACCOUNT DETAILS: -

1	BANK NAME	HDFC BANK LTD.
2	NAME OF BANK ACCOUNT	DEAN FACULTY OF MEDICINE DMMC DMIMS DU
3	BRANCH NAME WITH COMPLETE ADDRESS, TELEPHONE NUMBER AND EMAIL	Hingna Nagpur
4	TYPE OF BANK ACCOUNT	Current Account
5	COMPELTE BANK ACCOUNT NUMBER (LATEST)	50200069672211
6	MICR CODE OF BANK	440240012
7	IFSC CODE	HDFC0003120
8	Swift Code (for payment of fees in USD)	HDFCINBBXXX

I hereby declare that the Particular given above are correct and complete. If the transaction is delayed or not effected at all for reasons of incomplete or incorrect information, I would not hold the user institution responsible.

Signature & Seal Name:- Dr. Ujwal Gajbe Dean, DMMCDEAN

DATTA MEGHE MEDICAL COLLEGE

Signature & Seal Name:- Manisha Somani Accounts Officer, DMMC Date:- 30/07/2024

Shalinithier that the particular furnished above are correct as per our records. Wanadongri, Nagpur - 441110

Note:-

- Student shall collect receipt of the amount deposited / RTGS/ NEFT/Through Web portal from respective Accounts Section upon showing the Bank Transaction details online.
- Cash deposited in Institute Bank is not acceptable and will be subject to penalty as per Income Tax Act, 1961. 2
- Student shall not deposit any fees amount in any other account than the above-mentioned designated bank account. 3.
- The bank details are also available on website dmmcnagpur.com 4.
- Bank details shall be changed in case of funds to be received against funding agency. (Every time fresh details to be 5 required) in the same format, which should be produced by applicant.
- Formerly known as Datta Meghe Institute of Medical Sciences (Deemed to be University)
- · Conferred 'A' Grade status by H.R.D. Ministry Govt. of India
- Re- accredited by NAAC (4th cycle) with A++ Grade (CGPA 3.78)

Office: DMIHER (DU), Sawangi (Meghe), Wardha 442107 Maharashtra, India P: 07152-287701-06 | E: info@dmiher.edu.in

- Office: (Off Campus): Datta Meghe Medical College, Wanadongri,
- Hingna Road, Nagpur 440010 Maharashtra, India
- E: meghesmshealth@gmail.com